(Down Route)

From Bus Terminal

Ishiagki Island bus timetable

%17:40
X17:42
X17:43
%17:45
#17:47
%17:49
$%17:50
%17:52
%17:53
%17:53
%17:53
X17:54
%17:55
X17:57
%18:01
$%18:03
%18:04

20.July.2024-
A @East-around line
©OKabira resort line DYoshihara line @®West-Ibaruma line @West-around line . ®Yonehara campground line A ® + GHirano line l (MKawahara line
1 Bus Terminal 6:15 8:55 9:45 i 12:55 i 16:15 i 18:10 1 Bus Terminal 7:10 1 Bus Terminal 12:15 1 Bus Terminal 10:45 | %15:10 § 17:35 1 Bus Terminal 8:45 11:30 1 Bus Terminal 11:20 15:45 18:20 6:45 1 Bus Terminal %7:20
2 Ferry Terminal 6:16 | 856 ; 9:46 : 12:56 ; 16:16 i 18:11 | [ 76 Sanbashidori 7:13 || 76 sanbashidori 12:18 || 76 sanbashidori 1048 | %1513 2| 17:38 || e z:znm;r’j;::m”w 8:47 i 11:32 || 3 Hakubutsukanmae 1122 & 15:47 § 1822 | 647 || 3 pakubutsukanmae X7:22
o . . . . . . Tonoshiro . Tonoshiro . Tonoshiro . 1B < » ) . X " X X X . . %7
76 Sanbashldun 6:19 8:59 9:49 : 12:59 : 16:19 : 18:14 5 shogakkomae 7:14 ™ Shogakkomae 12:19 7 nogakkomae 10:49 | X15:14 ; 17:39 105 Tonoshirogyokomae 8:48 11:33 4 Saibanshomae 11:23 1548 18:23 6:48 4 saibanshomae %7:23
75 Tonoshiro 6:20 i 9:00 | 950 ; 13:00 | 16:20 i 18:15 || 4 Majibashi 7:18 | | 74 Mmaiibashi 12223 || 74 Majivashi 10:53 | 3%15:18 17:43 | [ 106 Maezatokoen 8:50 | 11:35 Yaeyama 11:25 § 1550 § 18:25 | 650 || 5 YoM %7:25
shogakkomae ;\U:) mainichishinbunshamae mainichishinbunshamae
88 Art Hotel Ishigakijima | 6:23 9:03 9:53 13:03 : 16:23 18:18 3 Nagamabashi 7:20 73 Nagamabashi 12:25 73 Nagamabashi 10:55 %15:20 §: 17:45 107 Niimurabyoin 8:52 11:37 Kanehidemae 11:27 15:52 18:27 6:52 6 Kanehidemae X727
o
89 Arapike bashi 6:28 } 908 i 958 ; 13:08 | 16:28 § 18:23 [ |72 (2™ | 72p ||z P | oag7 [|gp Y™ | oags7 | was22 2| 17:47 | [ ss Maezatoigashi 854 { 11:39 Hirae 11:20 § 1554 ; 1820 | 654 || 7 %7:29
shizenmuralriguchi Shizenmurairiguchi Shizenmurairiguchi @ irae
90 Makira 6:28 9:08 9:58 i 13:08 i 16:28 i 18:23 1 Yaemorinotou 7:23 71 Yaemorinotou 12:28 71 Yaemorinotou 10:58 | %15:23 % 17:48 87 ANA 8:55 11:40 Hiraehigashi 11:30 15:55 18:30 6:55 8 Hiraehigashi %7:30
@
91 Makira yubinkyoku 6:29 9:09 9:59 1§ 13:09 i 16:29 i 18:24 0 Uratabaru 7:28 70 Uratabaru 12:33 70 Uratabaru 11:03 | %15:28 S| 17:53 9 San-A mae 8:58 11:43 San-A mae 11:32 15:57 18:32 6:57 9 san-A mae X7:32
o Makia 6:30 { 910 | 10:00 } 13:10 | 16:30 | 18:25 || 6o Nagura 7:29 || 60 Nagura 12:34 || s Nagura 11:04 | 31520 3| 17:54 || s Hiraekita 9:00 i 11:45 Okinawaken 11:33 | 1558 § 1833 | 6:58 || 10 OKinavaken %7:33
Dainidanchimae g Chuoundokoeniriguch vaevamagodochoshamae yaevamagodochoshamae
93 Royal Marine Palace 6:31 9:11 10:01 : 13:11 : 16:31 : 18:26 8 Motonagura 7:32 68 Motonagura 12:37 68 Motonagura 11:07 %15:32 2 17:57 8 ! g 9:01 11:46 Tokushukaibyoinmae 11:33 15:58 18:33 6:58 11 Tokushukaibyoinmae X7:33
w
94 Funakuranosato 6:32 9:12 10:02 : 13:12 : 16:32 i 18:27 Fune 7:35 67 Fune 12:40 67 Fune 11:10 %15:35 2 18:00 83 Minsa kogeikan 9:02 11:47 Don quijote mae 11:33 15:58 18:33 6:58 12 Don quijote mae X7:33
% e mesort 6:33 913 | 10:03 } 13:13 | 16:33 | 18:28 || 6 Sakieda 7:39 | | e sakieda 12:44 || 66 sakieda 11:14 | %1530 p| 18:04 [ | s ArtHotel shigakijima] 9:06 i 1151 Ohama nokyomae 1134 | 1550 i 18:34 | 6:59 || 13 Ohamanokyomae %7:34
96 Beach Hotel Sunshine | 6:34 9:14 10:04 : 13:14 i 16:34 18:29 5 Otake nishiiriguchi 7:41 65 Otake nishiiriguchi | 12:46 65 Otake nishiiriguchi 11:16 %15:41 é‘ 18:06 73 Nagamabashi 9:08 11:53 Ohama 11:35 16:00 18:35 7:00 14 Ohama X7:35
=
97 Tojinnohaka 6:36 9:16 i 10:06 : 13:16 : 16:36 i 18:31 Otake 7:45 61 Yon 12:47 61 Yon 11:17 | x15:42 © | 18:.07 74 Majibashi 9:10 11:55 Isobe 11:37 16:02 18:37 7:02 15 |sobe X7:37
. . . . . : . . . Kabira . Kabira . STE- . . X X . . . . . o 7
98 Fusaki Beach Resort 6:37 9:17 10:07 13:17 16:37 18:32 9 Nakasuji 7:48 62 yubinkyokumae 12:49 62 yubinkyokumae 11:19 X15:44 18:09 111 Kenkofukushi center 9:13 11:58 Taiyonosatomae 11:37 16:02 18:37 7:02 112 \rinamikawahara X741
99 Ishigakinoshiomae 6:39 9:19 10:09 : 13:19 : 16:39 : 18:34 8 Yoshihara 7:49 64 Kabira rotary 12:51 64 Kabira rotary 11:21 % 15:46 18:11 81 Barabido 9:17 12:02 Miyaradanchimae 11:38 16:03 18:38 7:03 13 Kawahara X7:43
1o Mineyamae 641 | 921 | 10:1 | 1321 | 16:41 | 18:36 g fObirakomMAS | 45 g | | g KaDIFAKoNMAE | 4405 | s15ua8 18:13 | [ 80 Kainaniriguehi 9:20 § 12:05 Miyarabashi 11:39 | 1604 § 1839 | 704 |10 ym X7:44
o (Kabira bay) (Kabira bay)
o [SiGRKIYaIMAmUIa | 64 f g5 §o10:15 | 13:25 | 16:45 | 18:40 g KEDI 1254 | | 2 K0M@ 11:24 | 15:49 18:14 | [ 00 Kainan 9:23 | 12:08 Miyara nishi 1140 | 16:05 § 18:40 | 7:05
iriguchi yubinkyokumae yubinkyokumae
67 Fune 6:48 9:28 10:18 : 13:28 : 16:48 18:43 61 Yon 12:56 61 Yon 11:26 %15:51 18:16 100 Omoto 9:26 12:11 Miyara higashi 11:41 16:06 18:41 7:06
66 Sakieda 6:52 9:32 10:22 : 13:32 : 16:52 18:47 60 Otake 13:00 60 Otake 11:30 ¥ 15:55 18:20 110 Akamma 9:31 12:16 Tokubetsushiengakko 11:42 16:07 18:42 7:07
65 Otake nishiiriguchi 6:54 9:34 10:24 : 13:34 : 16:54 18:49 59 Nakasuji 13:03 59 Nakasuji 11:33 %15:58 18:23 53 Tomino 9:36 12:21 Basukinayo iriguchi 11:43 16:08 18:43 7:08
61 Yon 6:55 | 9:35 | 10:25 | 13:35 | 16:55 ; 18:50 58 Yoshihara 13:04 || s8 Yoshinara 11:34 | 1559 18:24 | [sa YoM - f 935 i 1223 Shiraho chugakkomae 11:43 | 16:08 | 18:43 | 7:08
Yashibavashiiriauchi
62 yK:;:zyokumae 6:57 9:37 10:27 : 13:37 : 16:57 : 18:52 57 Yamabare 11:37 316:02 18:27 55 Yonehara 9:40 12:25 Shiraho shogakkomae 11:44 16:09 18:44 7:09
6 :jbg_'ak‘:”’;‘ae 6:58 i 9:38 i 10:28 i 13:38 i 16:58 | 18:53 s6 Arakawa 11:39 | %16:04 18:29 | [ 56 Arakawa 9:42 i 1227 Shiraho 11:45 i 16:10 i 18:45 | 7:10
abira bay
64 Kabirarotary 6:59 9:39 i 10:29 i 13:39 i 16:59 i 18:54 55 YoneharacampJo | 11:41 | 3%16:06 18:31 57 Yamabare 9:44 12:29 Moriyamaminami 11:49 16:14 18:49 7:14
102 Club Med 7:08 i 9:48 | 10:38 i 1348 i 17:08 i 19:03 s vorehaa |53 | saeos 18:33 || 58 Yoshihara 9:47 i 12:32 Ishigaki Airport 11:52 & 16:17 | 18:52 | 7:17
Yashibayashiiriguchi
13 Seaside Hotel 7:14 i 954 i 1044 | 1354 i 17:14 | 19:09 You can purchase on the bus. 53 Tomino 11:45 | 3%16:10 18:35 | [ 50 Nakasuji 9:48 § 12:33 Moroyamakita 1156 i 1621 i 1856 | 7:21
52 Ota 11:48 | %16:13 18:38 | | 60 Otake 9:51 § 12:36 Ozato 12:00 i 16:25 i 19:00 | 7:25 . . o
) Sightseeing bus Video image
D F P SD av F rlee P ass 51 Itona 11:54 | 3%16:19 18:44 | [ 61 Yon 9:55 i 12:40 Minamihoshino 12:03 | 16:28 i 19:03 | 7:28
av r ee aSS 50 Ustarama 11:56 | %16:21 18:46 | | e KOOM2 957 | 12:42 Hoshino 12:04 } 1629 i 19:04 | 7:29
yubinkyokumae
¥ 49 Shitatarama 11:57 | %16:22 18:47 | | g K@PIrakoenmae 9:58 } 12:43 Nobare 12:06 § 16:31 § 19:06 | 7:31
) (Kabira bay)
) : 48 Shimoji 11:58 %16:23 18:48 64 Kabira rotary 9:59 12:44 Inodakou 12:07 16:32 19:07 7:32
1 I The ﬁee nde for 5da s' 47 Kaneshiro 11:59 | X16:24 18:49 102 Club Med 10:08 : 12:53 Inodanihan 12:08 16:33 19:08 7:33
me e nde r my ' 46 Sakae 12:03 3%16:28 18:53 103 Seaside Hotel 10:13 : 12:58 inodasanhan 12:09 16:34 19:09 7:34
]
N 39 Funakuya 12:11 %16:36 19:01 64 Kabira rotary 10:17 : 13:02 Ono 12:11 16:36 19:11 7:36
SRR a0 s .
sy 40 Tbaruma 12:12 | x16:37 19:02 | [ o K@oirakoenmae q 1509 ¢ 93:04 Tokuyama 1213 | 1638 | 1913 | 7:38
(Kaplra bay)
p keI 10:20 i 13:05 Tamatorizaki 12:16 | 16:41 § 19:16 | 7:41
yubinkyokumae
61 Yon 10:22 13:07 Funakuya 12:18 16:43 19:18 7:43
60 Otake 10:26 @ 13:11 Ibaruma 12:19 16:44 19:19 7:44
@ Sightseeing Bus (Japanese guide only) 59 Nakastiji 1029 | 1314 || a1 Akaishi 1227 § 1652 § 19:27
Bus Terminal(9:30 DEP.)~ 58 Yoshihara 10:30 i 13:15 Kuura 12:34 i 16:59 i 19:34 -
Toujinbaka ~ Kabira-park ~ ¥.4.700 57 Yamabare 1033 | 1318 Yoshino 1237 | 17:02 | 1937 l- g T
Cou rse <Lunch> ~ Yonehara Palmtree ~ ! 56 Arakawa 10:35 i 13:20 4 Hirakubo 12:40 i 17:05 i 19:40 ondian s
Tamatorizaki~Ishigaki Airport(13:40) Lunch is included 55 Yoneharacamplo | 10:37 i 13:22 Hirano 12:45 § 17:10 i 19:45
N B A Yonehara R R
Airport~Bus Terminal(14:10) 5 ashivayashirigueni | 1039 § 1324
Sightseeing on a glass-bottom boat is possible as an option in kabira park. 53 Tomino 10:41 i 13:26 5 YcHirano ¥ 7:30 |YcMondays to Fridays except
110 Akamma 10:46 i 13:31 4 YeHirakubo #7:35 holidays, Ibaruma school
There is also an airport line that runs from the city center to the airport. Please see attached sheet for s Miwairiguchi 10:51 § 13:36 | | 42 #Yoshino %7:38 [holidays & 23rd,June
details. 28 Moriyamakita 10:57 i 13:42 2 YeKuura Y 7:41
26 Moriyamaminami 10:59 : 13:44 1 YeAkaishi ¥ 7:48
27 Ishigaki Airport 11:02 i 13:47 0 Yelbaruma ¥ 7:56




